5 to 120 Gallon - ASME Construction
STANDARD FEATURES
•	 Advanced Electronic Controls – LCD readout displays
operational and diagnostic information in words, not codes.
Features Low Water Cutoff, Enable / Disable Contacts, Element
Sensing and Night Setback.
•	 Glass-Lined Steel Tank–The durable glass lining is fused to
the tank at 1600°F to assure lasting protection against rust

C
D
HINGED
ACCESS
DOOR
3/4” NPT RELIEF
VALVE OPENING
CONDUIT
OPENING
OUTLET
(Website Update) 4/22–Printed in U.S.A.HPC-09  (Replaces HPC-08  4/22)
             Allow 24” clearance to the front access panel for service and maintenance.
	 Model	 Gallon	 Min	 Max					     Water	 Shipping
	 Number	 Capacity	 kW	 kW	 A	 B	 C	 D	 Conn.	 Weight
LCA-5 (X)kW	 5	 3	 3	 22”	 16”	 24”	 4-1/4”	 3/4”	 82
LCA-10 (X)kW	 10	 3	 6	 28-1/4”	 18”	 26”	 5-1/4”	 3/4”	 116
LCA-20 (X)kW	 20	 3	 18	 31-3/4”	 22”	 28”	 5-3/4”	 3/4”	 145
LCA-30 (X)kW	 30	 12.3	 24	 43-1/4”	 22”	 28”	 5-3/4”	 3/4”	 218
LCA-40 (X)kW	 40	 12.3	 36	 54-3/4”	 22”	 28”	 5-3/4”	 3/4”	 245
LCA-50 (X)kW	 50	 12.3	 90	 66-1/4”	 22”	 28”	 5-3/4”	 3/4”	 291
LCA-65 (X)kW	 65	 12.3	 90	 57-1/4”	 26-1/2”	 32-1/2”	 11-1/2”	 1-1/4”	 344
LCA-80 (X)kW	 80	 12.3	 90	 58-1/4”	 28”	 35”	 12-1/2”	 1-1/4”	 406
LCA-100 (X)kW	 100	 12.3	 90	 70-1/4”	 28”	 35”	 12-1/2”	 1-1/4”	 419
LCA-120 (X)kW	 120	 12.3	 90	 70-1/4”	 30-1/4”	 37”	 12-1/2”	 1-1/4”	 453
AMPERAGE TABLE
GPH RECOVERY RATE
	 Input			              SINGLE PHASE		                    THREE PHASE
	 kW	 208V 	 240V	 277V	 480V	 208V	 240V	 480V